

文學院所認可具嚴格審查機制之學術刊物修正對照表

英語系之修訂說明(共異動 4 種)

民國 99 年 11 月 1 日 99 學年度第 1 學期第 3 次院務會議臨時會修正通過
 民國 99 年 11 月 29 日「確認本院所認可學術期刊」校外專家會議修正通過
 民國 99 年 12 月 29 日第 248 次校教評會議備查通過(定版)
 民國 102 年 12 月 26 日 102 學年度第 1 學期第 4 次院務會議修正通過
 民國 103 年 3 月 26 日第 270 次校教評會議備查通過(第一次修訂)
 民國 103 年 6 月 12 日 102 學年度第 2 學期第 3 次院務會議修正通過
 民國 103 年 6 月 25 日第 272 次校教評會議備查通過(第二次修訂)
 民國 103 年 12 月 17 日 103 學年度第 1 學期第 3 次院務會議修正通過
 民國 103 年 12 月 24 日第 275 次校教評會議備查通過(第三次修訂)

修正條文	現行條文	說明
<p>一、 國文系：</p> <p>(一)經、史、小學類：(8 種)</p> <p>經學研究集刊 聲韻論叢 中國書目季刊(新名:書目季刊) 政大中文系出土文獻視野與方法期刊 東華漢學 輔仁國文學報 興大中文學報 靜宜中文學報</p> <p>(二)文學類：(7 種)</p> <p>戲劇學刊 中國學術年刊 中正大學中文學術年刊 東海中文學報 東華人文學報 國文學誌 淡江大學中文學報</p> <p>(三)哲學類：(9 種)</p> <p>孔孟學報 鵝湖學誌 中央大學人文學報 台北大學中文學報 國文學報(高師大)</p>	<p>一、 國文系：</p> <p>(一)經、史、小學類：(8 種)</p> <p>經學研究集刊 聲韻論叢 中國書目季刊(新名:書目季刊) 政大中文系出土文獻視野與方法期刊 東華漢學 輔仁國文學報 興大中文學報 靜宜中文學報</p> <p>(二)文學類：(7 種)</p> <p>戲劇學刊 中國學術年刊 中正大學中文學術年刊 東海中文學報 東華人文學報 國文學誌 淡江大學中文學報</p> <p>(三)哲學類：(9 種)</p> <p>孔孟學報 鵝湖學誌 中央大學人文學報 台北大學中文學報 國文學報(高師大)</p>	

<p>逢甲人文社會學報 清華中文學報 嘉大中文學報 輔仁學誌(文學院之部)</p> <p>二、 英語系：</p> <p>(一)教學組：(10 種) Taiwan Journal of TESOL Studies in English Language & Literature Reading in a Foreign Language CALICO RELC Journal Journal of Asia TEFL Teacher Educator Innovation in Language Learning and Teaching Australian journal of teacher education Journal of English as a Lingua Franca</p> <p>(二)文學組：(6 種) 電影欣賞學刊 Fiction and Drama(小說與戲劇) 文化研究 Prose Studies 中山人文學報 藝術學研究</p> <p>(三)語言組：(4 種) 師大學報 中原華語文學報 外國語文研究 國立臺北教育大學語文集刊 <u>Studies in Chinese Linguistics (SCL)</u> <u>International Journal of Chinese Linguistics (IJChL)</u> <u>Chinese Language and Discourse</u> <u>Journal of Asian Pacific Communication</u></p> <p>三、 歷史系：</p> <p>(一)專史類：(7 種) 近代中國婦女史研究 法制史研究 國立臺灣大學美術史研究集刊 明代研究 國史館館刊 歷史教育 中國上古史研究專刊</p>	<p>逢甲人文社會學報 清華中文學報 嘉大中文學報 輔仁學誌(文學院之部)</p> <p>二、 英語系：</p> <p>(一)教學組：(10 種) Taiwan Journal of TESOL Studies in English Language & Literature Reading in a Foreign Language CALICO RELC Journal Journal of Asia TEFL Teacher Educator Innovation in Language Learning and Teaching Australian journal of teacher education Journal of English as a Lingua Franca</p> <p>(二)文學組：(6 種) 電影欣賞學刊 Fiction and Drama(小說與戲劇) 文化研究 Prose Studies 中山人文學報 藝術學研究</p> <p>(三)語言組：(4 種) 師大學報 中原華語文學報 外國語文研究 國立臺北教育大學語文集刊</p> <p>三、 歷史系：</p> <p>(一)專史類：(7 種) 近代中國婦女史研究 法制史研究 國立臺灣大學美術史研究集刊 明代研究 國史館館刊 歷史教育 中國上古史研究專刊</p>	<p>如附表</p>
---	---	------------

<p>國立臺灣大學美術史研究集刊 明代研究 國史館館刊 歷史教育 中國上古史研究專刊 (二)通史類：(4 種) 興大人文學報 成大歷史學報 興大歷史學報 輔仁歷史學報</p> <p>四、地理系：</p> <p>(一)地理學(綜合性)：(5 種) 台師大地理系地理研究 中國地理學會會刊 華岡地理學報 環境與世界 環境教育研究</p> <p>(二)區域研究：(4 種) 國家公園學報 造園景觀學報 建築與城鄉研究學報 規劃學報</p> <p>(三)自然地理：(5 種) 大氣科學 中華水土保持學報 工程環境會刊(含特刊) 海洋工程學刊 中華林學季刊</p> <p>(四)空間資訊系統：(4 種) 地圖 台灣地理資訊學刊 航測及遙測學刊 測量工程</p> <p>五、台文系：(7 種) 台灣國際研究季刊 台灣學研究 台灣學誌 台語研究</p>	<p>(二)通史類：(4 種) 興大人文學報 成大歷史學報 興大歷史學報 輔仁歷史學報</p> <p>四、地理系：</p> <p>(一)地理學(綜合性)：(5 種) 台師大地理系地理研究 中國地理學會會刊 華岡地理學報 環境與世界 環境教育研究</p> <p>(二)區域研究：(4 種) 國家公園學報 造園景觀學報 建築與城鄉研究學報 規劃學報</p> <p>(三)自然地理：(5 種) 大氣科學 中華水土保持學報 工程環境會刊(含特刊) 海洋工程學刊 中華林學季刊</p> <p>(四)空間資訊系統：(4 種) 地圖 台灣地理資訊學刊 航測及遙測學刊 測量工程</p> <p>五、台文系：(7 種) 台灣國際研究季刊 台灣學研究 台灣學誌 台語研究 台語研究 台灣語文研究 文史台灣學報 台灣文學研究集刊</p>	
---	---	--

<p>台灣語文研究 文史台灣學報 台灣文學研究集刊</p> <p>六、翻譯所：(8種)</p> <p>編譯論叢 翻譯學研究集刊 輔仁外語學報 長榮大學學報 語言與國際研究 翻譯學報 翻譯季刊 Spectrum</p> <p>七、台史所：(8種)</p> <p>文史台灣學報 師大臺灣史學報 臺灣文獻 歷史臺灣：國立臺灣歷史博物館館刊 臺灣社會學刊(臺北) 東臺灣研究(臺東) 日本台湾学会報 臺灣史學雜誌</p>	<p>六、翻譯所：(8種)</p> <p>編譯論叢 翻譯學研究集刊 輔仁外語學報 長榮大學學報 語言與國際研究 翻譯學報 翻譯季刊 Spectrum</p> <p>七、台史所：(8種)</p> <p>國立臺灣博物館學刊 師大臺灣史學報 臺灣文獻 歷史臺灣：國立臺灣歷史博物館館刊 臺灣社會學刊(臺北) 東臺灣研究(臺東) 日本台湾学会報 臺灣史學雜誌</p>	
--	---	--

附表：修改說明

	原期刊名稱	更換原因
1.	師大學報：語言與文學類 <i>Journal of National Taiwan Normal University: Linguistics & Literature</i>	該期刊已列於教育學院認可之國內外具嚴格審查制度之學術或專業刊物一覽表中，因此不重複列舉。
2.	中原華語文學報 <i>Chung Yuan Journal of Teaching Chinese as a Second Language</i>	此期刊以出版華語文教學之學術論文為主，較缺乏國際化。
3.	外國語文研究 <i>Foreign Language Studies</i>	此期刊目前以出版外國語言、文學及文化相關研究領域之原創性學術論文，語言學之學術論文較少。
4.	國立臺北教育大學語文集刊	此期刊目前無固定網頁，過去幾年出

<i>Journal of Language and Literature Studies</i>	刊不穩定。
---	-------

	新期刊名稱	替換原因
1.	<p>Studies in Chinese Linguistics (SCL) http://www.cuhk.edu.hk/ics/clrc/english/pub_scl_intro.html (published by John Benjamins, ISSN 1017-1274)</p>	<p>This journal publishes a single volume yearly containing two issues since 2014 instead of three issues, three articles in each issue on average. It is indexed and abstracted in Linguistics Abstracts, MLA Directory of Periodics, MLA International Bibliography, Scopus, etc.</p>
2.	<p>International Journal of Chinese Linguistics (IJChL) https://benjamins.com/#catalog/journals/ijchl/main (published by John Benjamins, ISSN 2213-8706)</p>	<p>This journal is a peer-reviewed journal which aims to publish high-quality scientific studies of Chinese linguistics and languages (including their dialects). Studies to be published in this journal can be theoretical or applied, qualitative or quantitative, synchronic or diachronic, or any combinations of the above, and interface studies. This journal also upholds a double-blind peer-review policy.</p>
3.	<p>Chinese Language and Discourse: https://benjamins.com/#catalog/journals/cld/main (published by John Benjamins, ISSN 1877-7031)</p>	<p>This journal seeks to publish original work on Chinese and related languages, with a focus on current topics in Chinese discourse studies. It is peer reviewed and indexed in: <i>Bibliography of Pragmatics Online, LB, LLBA, MLA, TSA Online, Scopus.</i></p>
4.	<p>Journal of Asian Pacific Communication https://benjamins.com/#catalog/journals/japc/main (published by John Benjamins, ISSN 0957-6851)</p>	<p>This is an international journal whose academic mission is to bring together specialists from diverse scholarly disciplines to discuss and interpret <i>language in communication</i> issues as they pertain to people of Asian Pacific regions and in their immigrant communities worldwide. It is peer reviewed and indexed in: <i>IBR/IBZ, Linguistic Bibliography/Bibliographie Linguistique, Scopus, MLA, LLBA, TSA Online, etc.</i></p>

